507442676 08/17/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7489579

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MAGIC WAND RESEARCH, LLC	06/10/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NEURODERM, LTD.
Street Address:	3 PEKERIS STREET
Internal Address:	RABIN SCIENCE PARK
City:	REHOVOT
State/Country:	ISRAEL
Postal Code:	7670212

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17736494

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)570-1231

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 16175701000

Email: us-patentbos@goodwinlaw.com, BChoi@goodwinlaw.com,

MGustafson@goodwinlaw.com, JasonWilliams@goodwinlaw.com

Correspondent Name: GOODWIN PROCTER LLP Address Line 1: 100 NORTHERN AVENUE IP DOCKETING DEPT./7TH FL Address Line 2: Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	NEU-034CPC2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BOYEON CHOI
SIGNATURE:	/Boyeon Choi/
DATE SIGNED:	08/17/2022

Total Attachments: 4

source=NEU-034 - ASSIGNMENT - MAGIC WAND TO ND SIGNED#page1.tif source=NEU-034 - ASSIGNMENT - MAGIC WAND TO ND SIGNED#page2.tif source=NEU-034 - ASSIGNMENT - MAGIC WAND TO ND SIGNED#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 060829 FRAME: 0065 507442676

source=NEU-034 - ASSIGNMENT - MAGIC WAND TO ND SIGNED#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 060829 FRAME: 0066

PATENT RIGHTS ASSIGNMENT

This Patent Rights Assignment (this "Assignment") is made effective this 10th day of June, 2021, by and between Magic Wand Research, LLC, a company having its principal place of business at 2528 S. Rosewood Street, Philadelphia, PA 19145 ("Assignor") and NeuroDerm, Ltd., a company having its principal place of business at 3 Pekeris Street, Rabin Science Park, 7670212 Rehovat, Israel ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor possesses certain rights in and to U.S. Patent Application No. 17/334,554, filed on May 28, 2021 and entitled METHOD FOR TREATMENT OF PARKINSON'S DISEASE (and identified by Attorney Docket No. NEU-034) (the "Patent Rights") and the invention(s) claimed in the Patent Rights (the "Invention"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor now wishes to assign the Invention and Patent Rights to Assignee, and Assignee desires to acquire the Invention and Patent Rights from Assignor; and

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises set forth above and in the Agreement and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged:

Assignor does hereby sell, assign, convey and transfer unto Assignee and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, Assignor's entire right, title and interest, which Assignee accepts, in and throughout the world in and to the Inventions, together with Assignor's entire right, title and interest, which Assignee accepts, in and to the Patent Rights and such other patents as may issue thereon or claim priority under United States law or international or foreign convention, including but not limited to nonprovisionals, continuations, divisionals, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, and substitutions of patents and patent applications within the Patent Rights or such other patents, and the right to claim priority to the Patent Rights for any such application and patents, and any right, title and interest Assignor may have in invention(s) and applications to which the Patent Rights claim priority; the Inventions and the Patent Rights to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and behalf and for its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said patents may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made; and Assignor hereby conveys all of its rights arising under or pursuant to any and all United States laws and foreign and international agreements, treaties or laws relating to the protection of industrial property by filing any such applications for patent, including but not limited to any cause(s) of action and damages accruing prior to this assignment, including all rights to exclude others from practicing the claimed invention(s) and all rights to seek any and all remedies in law or equity, including damages and injunctive relief, for past, present, and future infringement. Assignor hereby acknowledges that this assignment, being of Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Inventions and the Patent Rights carries with it the right in Assignee to apply for and obtain from competent authorities in all countries of the world any and all patents by attorneys and agents of Assignee's selection and the right to procure the grant of all patents to Assignee in its own name as assignee of Assignor's entire right, title and interest therein.

Assignor does hereby authorize the Director of the United States Patent & Trademark Office, and the empowered officials of all other governments whose duty it is to record patents, applications and title thereto, to record the Patent Rights and title thereto as the property of Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

ACTIVE/110298873.1

Assignor does hereby further authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue such Patent Rights to Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives.

Assignce and Assignor also agree that multiple copies of this Assignment may be executed, each of which shall be deemed an original, and each of which shall be valid and binding upon Assignce and Assignor.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank]

NEU-034

ACTIVE/110298873-1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF. Assigner and Assignee have caused this Assignment to be executed by their duly authorized representatives as of the date first written above.

ASSIGNOR:	MAGIC WAND RESEARCH, LLC
June 19, 2021	
Date	Name: Itay Peristein Title: Consultant, CP & PMX
WITNESS:	A I Data
Itago 10, 2021	- MEGGG
Date	Signature
	Marie of Wilmore Maron Daulinala

(Remainder of page intentionally left blank)

NEU-034

AC115/E/110298873.3

ASSIGNEE: NEURODERM, LTD.

Signature:

Name:

Title:

TUNE 16TH 202

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank]

NEU-034

ACTIVE/110298873.1

RECORDED: 08/17/2022

PATENT REEL: 060829 FRAME: 0070